

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) Nos. 6677-6681/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-02-2025 in BA No. 914/2025 04-02-2025 in BA No. 922/2025 04-02-2025 in BA No. 924/2025 04-02-2025 in BA No. 925/2025 04-02-2025 in BA No. 971/2025 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam]

SREEJA D G & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANITHA R. NAIR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-07-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. V. Chitambaresh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR
Mr. C. Govind Venugopal, Adv.
Mr. Beena Victor, Adv.
Mr. Ashwanbi Kumar Soni, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Bijo Mathew Joy , AOR

Mr. Harshad V. Hameed, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1) As prayed by the learned counsel for respondent No.1, a week's time to file counter affidavit is allowed.
- 2) List on 25th July, 2025.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR